PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI466263

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| teriR products LLC | 06/09/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | teriR products LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 125 Winding Way |
| City: | Sunrise Beach |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78643 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 62933371 |
| Application Number: | 17082311 |
| Application Number: | 29757283 |
| Patent Number: | 11983364 |
| Patent Number: | D977817 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (936)221-6958

Email: teri.rohlf@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Teri Anne Rohlf
Address Line 1: 125 Winding Way

Address Line 4: Sunrise Beach, TEXAS 78643

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Teri Rohlf |
|--|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | Teri Rohlf |
| DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2024 | |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment__Public_ (for filing) (2)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068452 FRAME: 0861

508735417

source=Patent_Assignment__Public_ (for filing) (2)#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068452 FRAME: 0862

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made this day of _______ (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Teri Rohlf ("Assignor"), an individual in the State of Texas, and TeriR Products, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company in the State of Texas, each individually a "Party" and collectively the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights to inventions disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 17/082,311, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 11,983,364, and applications claiming priority thereto including U.S. Application No. 62/933,371, collectively the "'364 Patent", and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights to inventions disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 29/757,283, which issued as U.S. Patent No. D977,817, and and any other relevant patents and applications, collectively the "'817 Patent", and

WHEREAS the '364 Patent and the '817 Patent shall be collectively referred to herein as the Patents.

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire an undivided interest in all such inventions and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in separate agreements between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all Assignor's rights in and to said inventions and the Patents, in the United States, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to any of the Patents; and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all its rights outside the United States in and to said inventions and the Patents, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to any of the Patents; and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for

1

the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.

- 3. Assignor hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, and assigns to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to perfect and carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, and transfer hereby made or intended to be made.
- 4. Nothing in this assignment shall alter the rights and obligations of the Assignor and Assignee pursuant to separate agreements between the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

| Assignor, Teri Rohlf | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| By: D SYNWSjENTYEDXBADDPYpt5CW | 6/9/2024 | | | | |
| Title: Applicant and Inventor | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Assignee, TeriR Products, LLC | | | | | |
| By: Or Cruf | 6/19/2024 | | | | |

Title: Owner

RECORDED: 08/30/2024

2